

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE, 1ST COURT, ULUBERIA

Present - Bhaskar Bhattacharjee, J.O Coder – WB 640

SPL 29/18

22 03-05-2021 Record is put up this day i.e 17.05.2021
17-05-2021 Previous date was fixed on 03.05.2021 for **Appearance and charge.**

In view of the Notification No-1893-RG, dated : 30.04.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, the summer vacation which was scheduled to be held on and from 24.05.2021 to 29.05.2021 was preponed on and from 03.05.2021 to 15.05.2021 in view of the alarming COVID-19 pandemic situation.

Accordingly the instant case could not be put up on the date so fixed.

It further appears from the aforementioned notification that the Hon' --ble court has been pleased to fix all the cases on **24.05.2021** which were fixed on 03.05.2021 as per the schedule given by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

In view of the aforesaid direction of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, the instant case record is fixed on **24.05.2021** for **Appearance and charge.**

Surity/Surities is/are directed to produce the accused person/persons on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia

ADJ 1st Court, Uluberia