

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Spl 29/2018
Present : Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
(JO Code : WB-640)

Order No. 27, dated 14.02.2022

This day is fixed for Appearance of the accused persons and consideration of Charge.

Both accused persons who are on C/b are absent without any steps.

No steps taken by the either sides.

The Local Civil and Criminal Bar Association has adopted a resolution dated 21.01.2022 considering rapid spread of third wave of COVID 19 along with panic of advent of “Omicron” and “Delta” thereby resolving that all evidence in all cases/suits (Civil and Criminal) including framing of charge in all cases and Final Argument (after evidence) in all cases/suits/Appeals (Civil and Criminal) will remain suspended till 15.02.2022 except compromise cases, evidence of exparte matter and exparte arguments except of where both parties present and agreed. The local Civil and Criminal Bar Association also requested to the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order for not taking any steps or due to the absence of the Ld. Advocates and litigants.

Considering the ongoing pandemic of the third wave of COVID-19 virus and having regard to the resolution dated 21.01.2022 of the local Civil and Criminal Bar Association the case is adjourned this day.

Accordingly fixing. 04.05.2022 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.