

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia
Special case No. 29/18
Uluberia P.S. case No. 844/17 dated 06.11.2017
Present : Anirban Chowdhury (JO Code : WB 00587)

Order No. 35, dated 10.07.2025

This day is fixed for appearance, further cross of PW1 and E.R. of bailable W.A against P.W.1

All four accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of the defacto complainant.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that on the previous date the defacto complainant was absent before this court due to illness for which E.R of bailable warrant of arrest was issued against her and as such he prays for bail along with vokalatnama. Copy of document has been submitted under cover of firisti,

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Being heard both sides and materials of evidence on record, it appears to me that on the previous date the defacto complainant was absent for which bailable warrant of arrest against issued upon him. Today the defacto complainant has voluntarily surrendered before this court. Considering the act of his voluntariness the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Recall W/A.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence of defacto complainant in camera.

P.W.1 has further cross examined in full and discharged.

The medical examination report of the victim girl has been marked as Exbt. P/4.

To 09.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alat, if any, be produced on the next date.

Accused as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Uluberia P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.